
High quality Visitek Maxiflare LED warning light bars are suitable for a wide range of vehicle types and duties. The warning 
light bar features reflective LED modules, a durable aluminum chassis and polycarbonate shell. Maxiflare warning light bar 
is equipped with a cigarette lighter adapter power cord, which makes it easy and fast to install. Maxiflare is ECE R65 
approved, check the approved flash patterns from the list.

Laadukkaat Visitek Maxiflare LED-majakkapaneelit sopivat monenlaisiin ajoneuvoihin ja työkoneisiin. Paneeli on valmistettu 
kovaa käyttöä kestävistä osista ja materiaaleista. Paneelin runko on alumiinia ja päälikuori polykarbonaattia. 
Maxiflare-majakkapaneeli on nopea ja helppo ottaa käyttöön, sillä se on varustettu tupakansytytinliittännällä. 
Maxiflare-paneeli on ECE R65-hyväksytty, tarkista hyväksytyt välähdyskuviot listasta.

Visitek Maxiflare är en serie av högkvalitativa LED-blixtljusramper som passar bra till olika fordonstyper och arbetsuppgifter. 
Denna blixtljusramp innehar högreflekterande LED-moduler, ett slitstarkt aluminiumchassi och en mycket hållbar 
polykarbonatlins. Maxiflare varningsljusramper är utrustat med cigarettändarplugg som gör att det är enkelt och smidigt att 
montera. Maxiflare är ECE R65 godkänd, du finner alla godkända blixtljusmönster i listan.

Visitek Maxiflare er en serie av høy kvalitet LED varsellysbjelker som passer for ulike kjøretøy og oppgaver. Denne 
varsellysbjelken består av høyeffektive lysdioder, slitesterkt aluminiumsprofil og polykarbonatlins. Maxiflare varsellysbjelken 
er utstyrt med sigarettenner kontakt som gjør det enkelt og raskt å installere. Maxiflare er ECE R65-godkjent. Se alle 
godkjente blinkeinnstillinger fra listen.

MAXIFLARE MINI

Model / Malli / Modell

Colour / Väri / Färg / Farge 

Voltage / Jännite / Spänning / Spenning 

Max Power / Teho / Effekt 

Flash Pattern / Välähdyskuviot
Blixtmönster / Blinkeinnstillinger 

Amber / Keltainen / Gul

10-30V

36W

10

Maxiflare Mini

ECE R65 R10

1 | 2

356 44.9

210

MANUAL
KÄYTTÖOHJE - BRUKSANVISNING - BRUKSANVISNINGEN

CAUTION: Mounting of this product will require drilling. It is absolutely 
necessary to make sure that no vehicle components will be damaged by this 
process. Check both sides of the mounting surface before starting. If there is 
a risk of damaging any vehicle components, select a different mounting 
location or choose an alternative mounting option (optional mounting 
accessories sold separately).
HUOMIO! LED-majakkapaneelin asentamiseksi ajoneuvon katolle tai 
muuhun asennuskohtaan on porattava reikä. Tarkista asennuskohta ennen 
poraamista. Jos poraaminen saattaa vaurioittaa ajoneuvon komponentteja, 
etsi toinen asennuskohta tai käytä vaihtoehtoista asennustapaa 
(vaihtoehtoiset kiinnikkeet myydään erikseen).
OBS! Montering av denna produkt kräver borrning. Kontrollera båda sidorna 
på monteringsytan innan du börjar och se till att inga fordonskomponenter 
skadas vid borrning. Om det finns risk för skador, välj en annan 
monteringsplats eller ett annat monteringsalternativ (montering tillbehör 
säljs separat).
FORSIKTIG: Monteringen av dette produktet krever boring. Sørge for at ingen 
kjøretøyskomponenter blir skadet under boringen. Kontroller begge sider av 
monteringsflaten før du starter. Hvis det er fare for skade, velg et annet 
monteringssted eller et annet monteringsalternativ (monteringsutstyr selges 
separat).
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TEMPORARY MAGNETIC MOUNTING (OPTIONAL ACCESSORY)
MAGNEETTIKIINNITYS / MAGNETISK MONTERING

The use of any magnetically mounted 
warning device on the outside of a vehicle in 
motion is not recommended and is the sole 
risk and responsibility of the user.

ATTENTION!

OPTIONAL ACCESORIES FOR MOUNTING 
VAIHTOEHTOISET ASENNUSTAVAT - ALTERNATIV MONTERING TILLBEHÖR -  ALTERNATIVE MONTERINGSUTSTYR

ALTERNATIVE WIRING DIAGRAM 
KYTKENTÄKAAVIO / KOPPLINGSSCHEMA / KOBLINGSSKJEMA

Maxiflare warning light bar is equipped with a 
cigarette lighter adapter power cord, which makes it 
easy and fast to install. For an alternative installation, 
cut the wire from the adapter and connect the wires 
based on the wiring diagram. Disconnect the battery 
before wiring up the light bar, to prevent 
accidental shorting, arcing and/or electrical shock. 

Maxiflare-paneelissa on tupakansytytinpistoke nopeaa 
ja yksinkertaista asennusta varten. Paneeli voidaan 
vaihtoehtoisesti asentaa kytkentäkaavion mukaisesti, 
jolloin liitäntäjohto katkaistaan ennen pistoketta.  
Irrota ajoneuvon akku asennuksen ajaksi 
oikosulun ja/tai sähköiskun välttämiseksi.

Maxiflare varsellysbjelken er utstyrt med sigarettenner 
kontakt som gjør det enkelt og raskt å installere. For 
en alternativ installasjon, kut ledningen fra adapteren 
og koble ledningene basert på ledningsdiagrammet. 
Koble fra batteriet før installasjon, for å forhindre 
kortslutning og / eller elektrisk støt.

Maxiflare varningsljusramper är utrustat med 
cigarettändarplugg för en enkel och smidig montering. 
För en alternativ koppling,  klipp av kontakten från 
stömkabeln och koppla enligt kopplingsschema.   
Koppla ur batteriet före installation, för att 
förhindra  kortslutning och / eller elstöt.

FLASH PATTERNS
VÄLÄHDYSKUVIOT - BLIXTMÖNSTER - BLINKEINNSTILLINGER 
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Description FPM Description FPM
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Wire color Function

Wiring Diagram

Pattern Override

12/24VDC (+)
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(-) (+)

FUSE(5A)


